Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN1	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Kwik Golf LTD (Company No. 0078595V)
Kwik Golf Limited (Company No: 07408350)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2012	Street Address: P.O. Box 665
X Assignment Merger	Bridge Chambers
	City: West Quay
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ramsey
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Isle of Man Zip: IM994PD
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29406991, 29406993	
. Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Norton R. Townsley	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: Belasco Jacobs & Townsley, LLP 14th Floor	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6701 Center Drive West	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90045	
Phone Number: 310-293-7443	
Docket Number: 12-038-T	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ntownstey@bjttaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Norton R. Townsley/	Lub. 96, 0040
Signature	July 26, 2012 Date
Norton R. Townsley	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DATED 13 June 2012

KWIK GOLF LIMITED (Company number 07408350) (1)

. ...

and

KWIK GOLF LTD (Company number 007859V) (2)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN RIGHTS

PATENT REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0370 3volution LLP 14 King Street Leeds LS1 2HL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on 13 June 2012

BETWEEN:

- KWIK GOLF LIMITED (Company No: <u>07408350</u>) incorporated in England and Wales whose registered address is Moor Allerton Golf Club, Coal Road, Wike, Leeds LS17 9NH (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) KWIK GOLF LTD (Company No: 0078595V) incorporated in the Isle of Man whose registered office is at PO Box 665, Bridge Chambers, West Quay, Ramsey, Isle of Man IM99 4PD (the "Assignee").

Whereas

- () The Assignor is the owner of the Design Rights (as defined below).
- () The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignce all property right title and interest in the Design Rights with full title guarantee and free from encumbrances on the terms set out in this Assignment.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

5 Interpretation

5.1 The definitions in this clause apply in this Assignment:

"Design Rights" means the registered designs and design applications as set out in the Schedule.

5.2 References to elauses and schedules are to the clauses of and schedules to this Assignment.

و د به منه و دروه

PATENT REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0371 5.5 References in this Assignment to any statute or statutory provisions shall include any statute or statutory provision which amends, extends, consolidates or replaces the same or which has been amended, extended, consolidated or replaced by the same and shall include any orders, regulations, instruments or other sub-ordinate legislation made under the relevant statute.

6 Assignment

- 6.1 This Assignment shall be effective from the date here written at the top of this Assignment.
- 6.2 In consideration of £1 now paid by the Assignce to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor with full title guarantee and free of all encumbrances hereby assigns to the Assignce the Design Rights together with all statutory and common law rights.
- <u>7</u> Proceedings
- 7.1 The assignment specified at clause 2.2 above shall include the right for the Assignee to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Design Rights, including in respect of past infringement.
- 7.2 At the Assignce's request, the Assignor agrees to provide the Assignee all reasonable assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against the Assignce against or by any third party in relation to the Design Rights.

8 Further Assurance

8.1 The Assigner covenants in favour of the Assignee that it will at the request of the Assignee execute all documents and perform all such further acts as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to the terms of this Assignment, including without limitation to vest in the Assignee absolutely the property right title and interest in the Design Rights.

<u>9</u> <u>General</u>

- 9.1 No party who is not a party to this Assignment shall have any rights under the Contract (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any of the terms of this Assignment.
- 9.2 This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts in relation to it.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties to this Assignment have executed it the day and year first above written.

Signed on behalf of KWIK GOLF LIMFFED->) By CLIVE METCALF) who is an authorised a) Director

)

Signed on behalf of KWIK GOLF LTD By MARSHALL CAPEL

who is an authorised signatory

Lopel,

PATENT REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0372

The Schedule

The Design Rights

Design	Country		Application/Registration Number	Date of Filing
Kwik Golf hoop/game	United S America	itales of	29406991	21.11.11 (21 st November 2011)
Kwik Golf hoop/game	United S America	tates of	29406993	21.11.11 (21 st November 2011)

•